FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

12-06-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Our Docket No.: 15259DES

103130823 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

R

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  11/16/05  Title: PORTABLE BACKUP POWER SUPPLY  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue  Alexandria, VA 22314  (703) 415-2555  Total number of applications and patents involved:  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  (Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  8. Deposit account number:  11/28/05  Name of Paccon signing  Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.  3	1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:  Xantrex Technology Inc.  11/16/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Individual Name: and/or Company Name: XANTREX INTERNATIONAL street Address: Suite 3, Stafford HOUSE City: The Garrison, St. Michael state: Barbados Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314  (703) 415-2555  Do Nor UNE THIS WACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Name of Person signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Provided: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Provided: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Provided: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Provided: 1  Name of Person signing	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/16/05}{\text{Title: PORTABLE BACKUP POWER SUPPLY}}$	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-2555  Do not use this page if paying by deposit account  1 Involved: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$, 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Masse of Person signing  Date	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Name of Person signing  Signature  Date	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314	involved:1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Name of Person signing  Signature  Date		
3	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  11/28/05	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		3
Mail socuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/29/2005 HLE333 00000050 29243532

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 017292 FRAME: 0377** 

\*All Countries\*

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC.

of

Title of Design:

8999 Nelson Way

**Burnaby, British Columbia** 

Canada V5A 4B5

PORTABLE BACKUP POWER SUPPLY

WHEREAS XANTREX INTERNATIONAL

of Suite No. 3, Stafford House

The Garrison, St. Michael

**Barbados** 

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said design and application and in any Design Patent and Industrial Design Registration and Design Rights which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said Design, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Design Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and any Industrial Design Registration in Canada and any design rights in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Design Patent, Industrial Design Registration and Design Rights which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part. substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers,

Page 1 of 2

including applications for Design Patent, Industrial Design Registration and Design Rights and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Design Patent, Industrial Design Registration and Design Rights for said design and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT <u>Burnalay</u>
(City or Town)

this 16 1/4 day of November, 2005

**XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC.** 

Witness's Signature

3009 Maplewood Court

COQUITLAM, BC USE 3P3

Witness's Address

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005** 

Page 2 of 2